## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT.

## CORRIG ENDUM

No.RDA.10/2016/13

Dated Shillong, the 13th April, 2016.

Please read "Lakasein in East Jaintia Hills" instead of "Laskein in West Jaintia Hills" and "Headman Lakasein" instead of "Headman Khanduli" appearing in this Department's Notification No.RDA.10/2016/3-4, dt. 3.2.2016 of Para I & IV, and was published in the Meghalaya Gazette dt. 12.2.2016.

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Revenue & Disaster Management Department.

Memo.No.RDA.10/2016/13- A Dated Shillong, the 13th April, 2016. Copy to:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat.
- Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya Shillong and to request you
  to kindly publish in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette and to
  supply 10(Ten) printed extra copies to this Department for necessary
  action.
- 3. State Informatic Officer NIC, Shillong, and to request you to kindly upload the said Corrigencum in this Department's Website www.megrevenuedm.gov.in for information of all concerned.
- 4. Secretary, JHADC West Jaintia Hills, Jowai.
- Officer on Special Duty, MIG, Lumpyngngad cottage, Bishop Cotton Road Shillong- 01.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Revenue & Disaster Management Department.